505072474 08/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMWAY (EUROPE) LIMITED	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC.
Street Address:	7575 FULTON STREET EAST
City:	ADA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16117755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: katelyn.mulroy@Philips.com

PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **465 COLUMBUS AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340**

VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004P03363 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAWFIK GOMA
SIGNATURE:	/Tawfik Goma/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment 3 - Amway (Europe) Limited to Access Business Group International LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment 3 - Amway (Europe) Limited to Access Business Group International LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment 3 - Amway (Europe) Limited to Access Business Group International LLC#page3.tif source=Assignment 3 - Amway (Europe) Limited to Access Business Group International LLC#page4.tif source=Assignment 3 - Amway (Europe) Limited to Access Business Group International LLC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046758 FRAME: 0524 505072474

source=Assignment 3 - Amway (Europe) Limited to Access Business Group International LLC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 046758 FRAME: 0525 Form PTO-1595 (Kev. 05-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO PATENT	···
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Access Business Group International LLC
Amway (Europe) Limited	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _7575 Fulton Street East
Execution Date(s) December 30, 2008	Onoo(Address. 7373) interrogence
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ada
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 49355
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,046 11/569,029 10/529,394 10/539,062 12/339,512 11/569,035 10/532,977 12/366,842 12,339,509 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 6,906,495 D574,769 7,248,017 D578,961 7,239,110 D578,960 7,042,196 ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16
Name: Connie Berg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_640.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFN 1.21(II) & 3.41) 4 540.00
monary (dates).	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East 78-2G	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ada	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 49355	
Phone Number: 616.787-1252	
Fax Number: 616.787-4306	Deposit Account Number 01-1793
Email Address: connie.berg@alticor.com	Authorized User Name Connie Berg
9. Signature:	I
Signature Signature	
Connie Berg	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

From: 616+787+4306 04/20/2009 13:37 #589 P. 002/006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, according to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 30, 2008, by and between Amway (Europe) Limited (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at St. Annes House, Caldecotte Lake Drive, Caldecotte Business Park, Caldecotte, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire MK7 8JU and Access Business Group International LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, U.S.A., having an office and place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, Access Business Group International LLC acquired certain patents from Amway (Europe) Limited, details of which were set forth in Schedule 1 Patents of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified in the Schedule, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date as indicated below. Dated this 1st day of April 2009.

AMWAY (EUROPE) LIMITED

By: Malcolm Humpurey

Director,

Witness: \(\bullet \mu \)

signature & Print Name

LORRAINE BELAM

ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC

Kim S. Mitchell

Assistant Secretary

Witness

signature & Print Name

ZUTH ANN BLAHUN

From: 616+787+4306 04/20/2009 13:38 #589 P. 004/006

SCHEDULE 1

Patents

Territory	Application		Publication		Grant	
UK	0310956.8	5/13/2003	2388716	11/19/2003	2388716	10/20/2004
UK.	0409705.1	4/30/2004	2399225	9/8/2004	2399225	3/23/2005
UK	0409707.7	4/30/2004	2399226	9/8/2004	2399226	6/15/2005
UK	0409708.5	4/30/2004	2399227	9/8/2004	2399227	9/7/2005
UK	0409709.3	4/30/2004	2399228	9/8/2004	2399228	1/4/2006
UK	0409710.1	4/30/2004	2399229	9/8/2004	2399229	11/9/2005
UK.	0409713.5	4/30/2004	2399230	9/8/2004	2399230	3/23/2005
UK	0222436.8	9/27/2002	2393860	4/7/2004	2393860	2/15/2006
UK	0225013.2	10/28/2002	2398176	8/11/2004	2398176	3/8/2006
UK	0310955.0	5/13/2003	2388715	11/19/2003	2388715	8/3/2005
UK	0410503.7	5/11/2004	2414120	11/16/2005	2414120	4/2/2008
UK	0509663.1	5/11/2005	2414121	11/16/2005	2414121	4/2/2008
UK	0724982.4	12/21/2007	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
UK	0724981.6	12/21/2007	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
UK	0812021.4	7/2/2008	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
UK	0817047.4	9/18/2008	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
US	10/326571	12/20/2002	20030210106	11/13/2003	6906495	6/14/2005
US	10/514046	5/13/2003	20050116683	6/2/2005	N/A	N/A
US	11/000030	12/1/2004	20050135122	6/23/2005	7239110	7/3/2007
T 767	** (0.0000	1000000	20020140409	6/20/2005	7/1/21/06	5/0/2006

US	10/326571	12/20/2002	20030210106	11/13/2003	6906495	6/14/2005
US	10/514046	5/13/2003	20050116683	6/2/2005	N/A	N/A
US	11/000030	12/1/2004	20050135122	6/23/2005	7239110	7/3/2007
US	11/000035	12/1/2004	20050140482	6/30/2005	7042196	5/9/2006
US	11/283817	11/22/2005	20060076922	4/13/2006	7248017	7/24/2007
US	10/529394	9/26/2003	20060043927	3/2/2006	N/A	N/A
US	10/532977	10/28/2003	20060061323	3/23/2006	N/A	N/A
US	11/569035	5/11/2005	20070228833	10/4/2007	N/A	N/A
US	11/569029	5/11/2005	20070216392	9/20/2007	N/A	N/A
US	10/539062	12/16/2003	20060205381	9/14/2006	N/A	N/A

Europe	03727657.3	5/13/2003	1506605	2/16/2005	N/A	N/A
Europe	03756547.0	9/26/2003	1565977	8/24/2005	N/A	N/A
Europe	03786118.4	12/16/2003	1573489	9/14/2005	N/A	N/A
Europe	03730317.9	5/13/2003	1506554	2/16/2005	N/A	N/A
Europe	03809376.1	10/28/2003	1602160	12/7/2005	N/A	N/A
Europe	05744253.5	5/11/2005	1751834	2/14/2007	N/A	N/A.

Japan	2004504368	5/13/2003	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Japan	2004559903	12/16/2003	2006510101	3/23/2006	N/A	N/A
Japan	2004539213	9/26/2003	2006500894	11/9/2006	N/A	N/A
Japan	2007512341	5/11/2005	2007537688	12/20/2007	N/A	N/A

Chin	a 03810505.5	5/13/2003	1653669	8/10/2005	N/A	N/A
Chir	a 200380106134.1	12/16/2003	1726450	1/25/2006	200380106134.1	11/7/2007
Chu		5/11/2005	CN1954472A	4/25/2007	N/A	N/A
		·		<u> </u>		

Territory	Applicati	OR	Publica	ation	Gra	nt
Hong Kong	06108242.3	7/25/2006	1 088 086A	10/27/2006	HK1088086	5/9/2008
				2212001	77/5	\
S. Korea	1020047018306	5/13/2003	102005001687	2/21/2005	N/A	N/A
S. Korea	1020057004901	9/26/2003	102005057541	6/16/2005	N/A	N/A
S. Korea	1020067024151	5/11/2005	102007001753	2/12/2007	N/A	N/A
Australia	2003233895	5/13/2003	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
India	3784/DELNP/2004	5/13/2003	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
India	7195/DELNP/2006	5/11/2005	N/A	8/17/2007	N/A	N/A
South Africa	2004/8863	5/13/2003	200408863	4/26/2006	2004/8863	4/26/2006
Russia	200401490	5/13/2003	2005702118	4/28/2006	006929	4/28/2006
Patent	GB2008001793	5/27/200	08 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	n	}				-
Patent Cooperatio	GB2008002906	8/28/20	08 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Treaty (PCT)						

From: 616+787+4306 04/20/2009 13:39 #589 P. 006/006

Designs

Territory	Application		Publication		Grant	
European Community Design	000583786	8/30/2006	N/A	N/A	000583786- 001	9/26/2006
European Community Design	000583786	8/30/2006	N/A	N/A	000583786- 002	9/26/2006
European Community Design	000583786	8/30/2006	N/A	N/A	000583786- 003	9/26/2006
European Community Design	000583786	8/30/2006	N/A	N/A	000583786- 004	9/26/2006

3				2773	3 7/4	TOS74760	8/12/2008	
	ITTO I	29/267031	10/2/2006	1 N/A	l N/A	1 15 74 764	8/12/2008 i	
	1 1 2 3	<i>27/20/031</i>	10/3/2000	1 ± N/ CD.	1 17/22	D3/4/07	Q/12/2000	